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MICHAEL A. SWEET (SBN 184345) 
msweet@foxrothschild.com  
EDWARD J. TREDINNICK (CA Bar # 84003) 
etredinnick@foxrothschild.com 
FOX ROTHSCHILD LLP 
345 California Street, Suite 2200 
San Francisco, California 94104-2670 
Telephone: 415.364.5540 
Facsimile: 415.391.4436 

Attorneys for Claimant No. 552 
 

 

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

OAKLAND DIVISION 

In re: 

THE ROMAN CATHOLIC BISHOP OF 
OAKLAND, a California corporation sole, 

Debtor and Debtor-in-Possession 

Case No. 23-40523 WJL 

Chapter 11 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE ON 
MOTION TO ALLOW FILING OF 
LATE PROOF OF CLAIM AND 
RELATED DOCUMENTS  

Judge:  Hon. William J. Lafferty 

Hearing Date:      April 22, 22024 
Hearing Time:     10:30 am 
Place:  United States Bankruptcy Court 
1300 Clay Street, Courtroom 220 
Oakland, CA  94612 

[In person or via Zoom/AT&T 
Teleconference] 
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I am over the age of 18 and not a party to this bankruptcy case or adversary proceeding.  My business 
address is 10250 Constellation Boulevard, Suite 900, Los Angeles, CA 90067.   

A true and correct copy of the foregoing documents entitled:   
 
MOTION TO ALLOW FILING OF LATE PROOF OF CLAIM F.R.B.P. 9006(b)(1); 
  
DECLARATION OF TERRY GROSS IN SUPPORT OF MOTION TO ALLOW FILING OF LATE 
PROOF OF CLAIM;  
 
DECLARATION OF MARY PARKER IN SUPPORT OF MOTION TO ALLOW FILING OF LATE 
PROOF OF CLAIM; and 
 
NOTICE OF HEARING ON MOTION TO ALLOW FILING OF LATE PROOF OF CLAIM 
F.R.B.P. 9006(b)(1)  
 
will be served or was served (a) on the judge in chambers in the form and manner required by LBR 5005-
2(d); and (b) in the manner stated below: 
 

1. TO BE SERVED BY THE COURT VIA NOTICE OF ELECTRONIC FILING (NEF):  Pursuant 
to controlling General Orders and LBR, the foregoing document will be served by the court via NEF and 
hyperlink to the document. On 4/23/2024, I checked the CM/ECF docket for this bankruptcy case or 
adversary proceeding and determined that the following persons are on the Electronic Mail Notice List to 
receive NEF transmission at the email addresses stated below: 

 Gabrielle L. Albert     galbert@kbkllp.com 
 Jesse Bair     jbair@burnsbair.com 
 Hagop T. Bedoyan     hagop.bedoyan@mccormickbarstow.com, ecf@kleinlaw.com 
 Lynda Bennett     lbennett@lowenstein.com 
 Jason Blumberg     jason.blumberg@usdoj.gov, ustpregion17.sf.ecf@usdoj.gov 
 Joseph M. Breall     jmbreall@breallaw.com 
 John Bucheit     jbucheit@phrd.com 
 Timothy W. Burns     tburns@burnsbair.com 
 George Calhoun     george@ifrahlaw.com 
 Thomas F. Carlucci     tcarlucci@foley.com 
 Michael David Compean     mcompean@blackcompeanhall.com 
 Blaise S Curet     bcuret@spcclaw.com 
 Jillian Dennehy     jillian.dennehy@kennedyslaw.com 
 Trevor Ross Fehr     trevor.fehr@usdoj.gov 
 Evan Gershbein     ECFpleadings@kccllc.com 
 John Grossbart     john.grossbart@dentons.com 
 Adam P. Haberkorn     ahaberkorn@omm.com, adam-haberkorn-2269@ecf.pacerpro.com 
 Joshua K Haevernick     joshua.haevernick@dentons.com 
 Robert G. Harris     rob@bindermalter.com, RobertW@BinderMalter.com 
 Todd C. Jacobs     tjacobs@phrd.com 
 Emma L. Jones     epersson@omm.com, emma-persson-2606@ecf.pacerpro.com 
 Jeff D. Kahane     jkahane@duanemorris.com 
 Michael A. Kaplan     mkaplan@lowenstein.com 
 Tobias S. Keller     tkeller@kbkllp.com 
 Jane Kim     jkim@kbkllp.com 
 Amy Klie     aklie@nicolaidesllp.com 
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 Matt Lee     mdlee@foley.com 
 Alison Valerie Lippa     alippa@nicolaidesllp.com, chash@nicolaidesllp.com 
 Betty Luu     bluu@duanemorris.com 
 Lauren M. Macksoud     lauren.macksoud@dentons.com 
 Patrick Maxcy     patrick.maxcy@dentons.com, docket.general.lit.chi@dentons.com 
 Andrew Mina     amina@duanemorris.com 
 Mark Moore     mmoore@foley.com 
 Shane J. Moses     smoses@foley.com, llanglois@foley.com 
 Office of the U.S. Trustee/Oak     USTPRegion17.OA.ECF@usdoj.gov 
 Mark D. Plevin     mplevin@crowell.com, mark-plevin-crowell-moring-8073@ecf.pacerpro.com 
 Gregory S. Powell     greg.powell@usdoj.gov, Tina.L.Spyksma@usdoj.gov 
 Jeffrey D. Prol     jprol@lowenstein.com 
 Bradley Puklin     bradley.puklin@clydeco.us 
 Dennis Craig Reich     dreich@reichandbinstock.com 
 Nathan W. Reinhardt     nreinhardt@duanemorris.com 
 Colleen Restel     crestel@lowenstein.com 
 Eileen Ridley     eridley@foley.com 
 Karen Rinehart     krinehart@omm.com, karen-rinehart-3320@ecf.pacerpro.com 
 Matthew Roberts     mroberts@phrd.com 
 Tancred Schiavoni     tschiavoni@omm.com 
 Jullian Sekona     jsekona@kbkllp.com 
 Phillip John Shine     phillip.shine@usdoj.gov 
 Joshua Sternberg     js@sternberglawgroup.com 
 Catalina Sugayan     catalina.sugayan@clydeco.us, Nancy.Lima@clydeco.us 
 Ann Marie Uetz     auetz@foley.com 
 Travis Richard Wall     travis.wall@kennedyslaw.com, alice.probst@kennedyslaw.com 
 Brent Weisenberg     bweisenberg@lowenstein.com 
 Matthew Michael Weiss     mweiss@phrd.com 
 Harris Winsberg     hwinsberg@phrd.com 
 Rebecca J. Winthrop     rebecca.winthrop@nortonrosefulbright.com, 

diana.cardenas@nortonrosefulbright.com 
 Alyssa Sheets Wolf     alyssa.wolf@dentons.com 

2. SERVED BY UNITED STATES MAIL:  On April 23, 2024, I served the following persons and/or 
entities at the last known addresses in this bankruptcy case or adversary proceeding by placing a true and 
correct copy thereof in a sealed envelope in the United States mail, first class, postage prepaid, and addressed 
as follows.   
 

See addresses on following page – recipients on the January 29, 2024 Core Service List 
 

3. SERVED BY PERSONAL DELIVERY, OVERNIGHT MAIL, FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION 
OR EMAIL (state method for each person or entity served):  Pursuant to F.R.Civ.P. 5 and/or controlling 
LBR, on N/A, I served the following persons and/or entities by personal delivery,  mail service, or (for those 
who consented in writing to such service method), by facsimile transmission and/or email as follows.  Listing 
the judge here constitutes a declaration that personal delivery on, or overnight mail to, the judge will be 
completed no later than 24 hours after the document is filed. 
 

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States that the foregoing is true and correct 

 4/23/2024       Kimberly Hoang    /s/ Kimberly Hoang  
 Date Printed Name Signature 
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Allen, Glaessner, Hazelwood and Werth, 
LLP 

Peter Glaessner 
180 Montgomery Street, Suite 1200 

San Francisco, CA 94104 
 

 Binder & Malter LLP 
Robert G. Harris 

2775 Park Avenue 
Santa Clara, CA 95050 

 

 Burns Bair LLP 
Timothy W. Burns and Jesse J. Bair 

10 E. Doty Street, Suite 600 
Madison, WI 53703-3392 

 

California Attorney General 
Attn Bankruptcy Department 

1300 I St., Ste. 1740 
Sacramento, CA 95814-2919 

 

 Clyde & Co US LLP 
Catalina J. Sugayan 

55 W Monroe St., Unit 3000 
Chicago, IL 60603 

 

 Craig & Winkelman LLP 
Attn Robin D. Craig 

2001 Addison Street, Suite 300 
Berkeley, CA 94704 

 

Crowell & Moring LLP 
Mark D. Plevin 

Three Embarcadero Center, 26th Fl 
San Francisco, CA 94111 

 

 Crowell & Moring LLP 
Miranda H. Turner, Jordan A. Hess 

1001 Pennsylvania Ave, N.W. 
Washington, DC 20004 

 

 Davey L. Turner 
215 N. San Joaquin St. 

Stockton, CA 95202 
 

Dentons US LLP 
Alyssa S. Wolf 

1999 Harrison Street, Suite 1300 
Oakland, CA 94612 

 

 Dentons US LLP 
Patrick C. Maxcy and John Grossbart 
233 South Wacker Drive, Suite 5900 

Chicago, IL 60606 
 

 Duane Morris LLP 
Jeff D. Kahane, Andrew Mina, Russell W. 
Roten, Nathan Reinhardt and Betty Luu 

865 S. Figueroa Street, Suite 3100 
Los Angeles, CA 90017-5450 

 

Elizabeth Otis 
2089 Meppen Dr. 

Idaho Falls, ID 83401 
 

 Foley & Lardner LLP 
Jeffrey R. Blease, Thomas F. Carlucci, Shane 
J. Moses, Ann Marie Uetz, Matthew D. Lee , 

Emil Khatchatourian 
555 California Street, Suite 1700 
San Francisco, CA 94104-1520 

 

 Jackson Lewis 
Leila Nourani, Esq. 

725 South Figueroa Street, Suite 2500 
Los Angeles, CA 90017 

 

James Mulvaney 
4724 Mira Vista Dr 

Castro Valley, CA 94546 
 

 Jeffrey Jackson 
627 Crane Ave 

Foster City, CA 94404-1310 
 

 Keller Benvenutti Kim LLP 
Tobias S. Keller, Jane Kim, Gabrielle L. Albert 

650 California St, Suite 1900 
San Francisco, CA 94108 

 

Kurtzman Carson Consultants LLC 
Andres Estrada 

222 N Pacific Coast Highway Suite 300 
El Segundo, CA 90245 

 

 Lee and Associates - San Francisco 
David Klein 

242 California Street 
San Francisco, CA 94011 

 

 Lisa Horn Chainey 
5866 McBryde Ave 

Richmond, CA 94805 
 

Lowenstein Sandler LLP 
Jeffrey Cohen, Jeffrey D. Prol, Lynda A. 

Bennett, Michael A. Kaplan, Eric Jesse, Brent 
Weisenberg, Colleen M. Restel 

One Lowenstein Drive 
Roseland, NJ 07068 

 

 McCormick, Barstow, Sheppard, Wayte & 
Carruth LLP 

Hagop T. Bedoyan 
7647 North Fresno Street 

Fresno, CA 93720 
 

 Norton Rose Fulbright US LLP 
Rebecca Winthrop and Scott Kortmeyer 

555 South Flower Street, 41st Floor 
Los Angeles, CA 90071 

 

Norton Rose Fulbright US LLP 
Ryan E. Manns 

2200 Ross Ave, Ste. 3600 
Dallas, TX 75201-7932 

 

 Office of The United States Trustee 
Greg Powell, Jason Blumberg 

450 Golden Gate Avenue, 5th Floor 
Suite #05-0153 

San Francisco, CA 94102 
 

 Office of the United States Trustee for 
Region 17 

Office of The United States Trustee 
Attn Jason Blumberg and Trevor R. Fehr 

501 I Street, Suite 7-500 
Sacramento, CA 95814 

 

Office of the United States Trustee for 
Region 17 

Office of The United States Trustee 
Attn Phillip J. Shine 

280 South First Street, Rm. 268 
San Jose, CA 95113 

 

 Parker, Hudson, Rainer & Dobbs LLP 
Attn Harris B. Winsberg, Matthew M. Weiss 

and Matthew G. Roberts 
303 Peachtree St NE, Suite 3600 

Atlanta, GA 30308 
 

 Parker, Hudson, Rainer & Dobbs LLP 
Attn Todd Jacobs and John E. Bucheit 

Two N. Riverside Plaza, Suite 1850 
Chicago, IL 60606 
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Ransome Company 
1933 Williams Street 

San Leandro, CA 94577 
 

 Romanucci & Blandin Law 
Valerie Letko 

321 N. Clark St. Ste. 900 
Chicago, IL 60610 

 

 Shalom Center, Inc. 
PO Box 1148 

Splendora, TX 77372 
 

Sinnott, Puebla, Campagne & Curet, APLC 
Attn Blaise S. Curet 

2000 Powell Street, Suite 830 
Emeryville, CA 94608 

 

 Suizi Lin, Richard Simons 
6589 Bellhurst Lane 

Castro Valley, CA 94552 
 

 The Roman Catholic Bishop of Oakland 
Paul Bongiovanni 

2121 Harrison Street, Suite 100 
Oakland, CA 94612 

 

Thomas Duong Binh-Minh 
3300 Narvaez Ave SPC 50 

San Jose, CA 95136 
 

 Waters, Kraus & Paul 
Susan Ulrich, Esq. 

11601 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 1900 
Los Angeles, CA 90025 
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